

रेलवे भर्ती बोर्ड Railway Recruitment Board प्रथम तल, मीटर गेज, रेलवे स्टेशन भवन 1st Floor MG Railway Station Building अहमदाबाद Ahmedabad - 380 002



Website: www.rrbahmedabad.gov.in Email: as-rrbadi@nic.in Phone & Fax No: (079) 22940858

No. RRB/ADI/E(R&T)/03/2015/NTPC Graduate

Date:- 29/11/2017

Supplementary results of Goods Guard (Cat. No.4) and Assistant Station Master (Cat. No.7) of NTPC (Graduate) against CEN No. 03/2015

Based on performance in 1st stage Computer Based Test (CBT), 2nd stage CBT and/or Aptitude Test (wherever applicable) conducted during 28/03/2016 to 05/05/2016 (1st CBT), 17/01/2017 to 19/01/2017 (2nd CBT) and on 30/06/2017 (Aptitude Test) respectively; followed by verification of documents and genuineness of candidature conducted during 28/08/2017 to 26/09/2017 and from 09/10/2017 to 11/10/2017 by Railway Recruitment Board, Ahmedabad against CEN No. 03/2015; following candidates whose Roll Numbers are given below are provisionally empanelled. Their names alongwith other details have been recommended to the General Manager, Western Railway, Churchgate, Mumbai for further process of offering appointment. This is in continuation to part result notified on 10/11/2017 in which result against SC-01 and ST-01 vacancies of Goods Guard (Cat. No. 04) and result against UR-01, OBC-01, SC-01 & ST-01 vacancies of Assistant Station Master (Cat. No. 07) were kept withheld.

Goods Guard Cat. No. 4

SC - 01 (One) Candidate 11328001410224

ST - 01 (One) Candidate 11337938620014

Asstt. Station Master Cat. No. 7

UR - 01 (One) Candidate 11344684330003

OBC - 01 (One) Candidate 11347980240001

SC - 01 (One) Candidate

11328038440124

ST - 01 (One) Candidate

11331125340006

Cut-off Marks in percentage for provisional empanelment:

Cat. No.	Post	UR	SC	ST	OBC (NCL)
4	Goods Guard (GG)	80.00000	71.05561	68.01008	78.00938
	GG – EXSM	58.61867	-	-	58.79211

Cat. No.	Post	UR	SC	ST	OBC (NCL)
7	Assistant Station Master (ASM) (2 nd Stage CBT + AT)	75.55788	68.90972	63.50484	74.06399
	ASM – EXSM	49.91667	-	-	39.72364

It may be noted that merely empanelling a candidate does not in any way entitle him/her to any appointment in Railways as the empanelment is purely provisional and subject to further verification of antecedent and medical test to be undertaken by the appointing authority. Appointment letters to the candidates will be issued by Western Railway.

While every care has been taken in preparing the above result, however, RRB Ahmedabad reserves the right to rectify inadvertent error or typographical/printing mistake, if any.

The Result is available at Notice Board of RRB Office as well as on RRB Ahmedabad's Website <u>www.rrbahmedabad.gov.in</u>.

अध्यक्ष Chairman